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®* Excluded Pro Features for CorelDRAW  Home & Student Suite X7:

Comparison Matrix

Supporting applications

COMMERCIAL NON-COMMERCIAL

Main applications

Quick Start Guide

Quick Reference Guide

Help files

Barcode Wizard

Duplexing Wizard

Vehicle templates

Content

High-quality clipart and digital images

High-resolution digital photos

Fonts

Professionally designed templates

PhotoZoom Pro 3

Training videos (Internet connection required)

Included:

Eligible installations One installation Up to three installations per household

ConceptShare™

Frames and Patterns

Not included

(Excluding Pro features)*

(Excluding Pro features)*

1,300

100

125

100+

100

10,000

2,000

1,000

®1,000 OpenType  fonts

350

800

(Box Version)(Box Version)

®CorelDRAW  X7

®Corel  PHOTO-PAINT™ X7

Corel CAPTURE™ X7

®Corel  CONNECT™

® ®Corel  PowerTRACE  X7 

®Corel  Website Creator™

® ®Bitstream  Font Navigator

Training

Not included

5+ hours 2 hours

Video Hints, Tips & Tricks and Insights from
the Experts, Hints docker

Not included

- Native 64-bit OS support
- VBA / VSTA support
- Macro functions disabled
- Some Professional Print options disabled (CMYK features, composite, color separations, PostScript and prepress tabs in the print dialog)
- Enhanced Color Management, Default Color Management settings and large print preview disabled
- Some additional functions and support removed: Color Styles, Object Styles , Color Harmonies, QR codes, Planar Mask tool in Corel PHOTO-PAINT, color
  proofing option, Undo dockers, Universal Laser & Roland color palettes, the ability to create left & right master pages, and custom placeholder text
- Some external file format support removed: DXF/DWG, DCS, CGM, JPEG 2000, etc.
- The layout tab has been simplified

®- Option to purchase Premium Membership not available for CorelDRAW  Home & Student Suite Users

Not included

Not included

Photo frames 75 75

Documentation


	Page 1

