Comparison Matrix







Included: (Box Version) (Box Version)

Eligible installations COMMERCIAL One installation NON-COMMERCIAL Up to three installations per household Main applications CoreIDRAW* X7 J (Excluding Pro features)** Corel* PHOTO-PAINT** X7 J (Excluding Pro features)** Corel* POWERTRACE* X7 J Not included Corel* CONTECT** J Not included Corel* CONTECT** J J Supporting applications J J Barcode Wizard J J Duplexing Wizard J J PhotoZoom Pro 3 J Not included ConceptShare** J J Content J Not included High-quality dipart and digital images 10,000 1,300 Vehicle templates 2,000 Not included High-resolution digital photos 1,000 OpenType* fonts 125 Photo frames 75 75 Professionally designed templates 350 100.1 Frames and Patterns 800 100 Oucks Start Guide J J			
Main applications CoreIDRAW* X7 Corel® PHOTO-PAINT® X7 Corel® POWERTRACE® X7 Corel® POWERTRACE® X7 Corel® CONNECT® J Supporting applications Barcode Wizard J Supporting Wizard Duplexing Wizard J Sitstream® Font Navigator® J Not included ConceptShare® J ConceptShare® J Content High-quality clipart and digital images Photo Combass Fonts 1,000 Not included Not included High-resolution digital photos Fonts 1,000 Poots 1,000 Not included High-resolution digital photos Fonts 1,000 OpenType® fonts 125 Photo frames Professionally designed templates So Professionally designed templates A Concementation Documentation U V V V V V V V V V V V V	Eligible installations		
Corel* PHOTO-PAINT** X7 Corel* PowerTRACE* X7 Corel* PowerTRACE* X7 Corel* Website Creator** John Included Corel CAPTURE** X7 John Included Corel CAPTURE** X7 John Included Corel* CONNECT** Supporting applications Barcode Wizard John Included John Included John Included John Included John Included Concept Share** John Included Concept Share** John Included Light-resolution digital images Included John Included High-resolution digital photos Fonts John Included John Included High-resolution digital photos Fonts John Included John Included	Main applications		
Corel® PowerTRACE® X7 Corel® Website Creator®	CorelDRAW® X7	✓	✓ (Excluding Pro features)*
Corel® Website Creator® Corel CAPTURE® X7 Corel® CONNECT® J Supporting applications Barcode Wizard J Duplexing Wizard J Bitstream® Font Navigator® J PhotoZoom Pro 3 ConceptShare® J ConceptShare® J Website templates L High-quality clipart and digital images Vehicle templates L High-resolution digital photos L Fonts L House OpenPype® fonts L Frames and Patterns Bao Documentation Quick Start Guide Quick Reference Guide Help files J Training Training Training videos (Internet connection required) V Supporting W J V J V J V J V J V J V J V J V J V J	Corel® PHOTO-PAINT™ X7	✓	✓ (Excluding Pro features)*
Corel CAPTURE " X7 Corel* CONNECT** Supporting applications Barcode Wizard Duplexing Wizard J. J	Corel® PowerTRACE® X7	✓	✓
Supporting applications Barcode Wizard	Corel® Website Creator™	✓	Not included
Barcode Wizard Duplexing Wizard J Bitstream* Font Navigator* PhotoZoom Pro 3 ConceptShare** W High-quality clipart and digital images 10,000 Not included High-resolution digital photos Fonts 1,000 Photo frames Professionally designed templates 350 100+ Frames and Patterns Documentation Quick Start Guide Welp files J Training Training Training videos (Internet connection required) V U V Double Mistream* J J J J J J J J J J J J J	Corel CAPTURE™ X7	✓	√
Barcode Wizard Duplexing Wizard J Bitstream* Font Navigator* PhotoZoom Pro 3 ConceptShare** J Content High-quality clipart and digital images 10,000 1,300 Vehicle templates 2,000 Not included High-resolution digital photos 1,000 Fonts 1,000 OpenType* fonts 125 Photo frames 75 75 Professionally designed templates 350 100 Documentation Quick Start Guide J Quick Reference Guide Help files J Training Training videos (Internet connection required) Video Hints, Tips & Tricks and Insights from	Corel® CONNECT™	✓	✓
Duplexing Wizard Bitstream* Font Navigator* PhotoZoom Pro 3 ConceptShare™ J Not included ConceptShare™ Content High-quality clipart and digital images 10,000 Vehicle templates 10,000 Not included High-resolution digital photos 1,000 Fonts 1,000 OpenType* fonts 125 Photo frames 75 75 Professionally designed templates 350 100+ Frames and Patterns 800 100 Documentation Quick Start Guide Quick Reference Guide Help files J Training Training Training videos (Internet connection required) Video Hints, Tips & Tricks and Insights from	Supporting applications		
Bitstream* Font Navigator* PhotoZoom Pro 3 ConceptShare™ J Not included ConceptShare™ J Content High-quality clipart and digital images 10,000 1,300 Vehicle templates 2,000 Not included High-resolution digital photos 1,000 100 Fonts 1,000 OpenType* fonts 125 Photo frames 75 75 Professionally designed templates 350 100+ Frames and Patterns 800 100 Documentation Quick Start Guide J Quick Reference Guide Help files J Training Training Training videos (Internet connection required) Video Hints, Tips & Tricks and Insights from	Barcode Wizard	✓	√
PhotoZoom Pro 3 ConceptShare™ Content High-quality clipart and digital images 10,000 1,300 Vehicle templates 10,000 Not included High-resolution digital photos 1,000 Fonts 1,000 OpenType* fonts 125 Photo frames 75 75 Professionally designed templates 350 100+ Frames and Patterns 800 100 Documentation Quick Start Guide Quick Reference Guide Help files √ Training Training Training videos (Internet connection required) Video Hints, Tips & Tricks and Insights from	Duplexing Wizard	✓	√
Content High-quality clipart and digital images 10,000 1,300 Vehicle templates 1,000 Not included High-resolution digital photos 1,000 Fonts 1,000 OpenType* fonts 125 Photo frames 75 75 Professionally designed templates 350 100+ Frames and Patterns 800 100 Documentation Quick Start Guide Quick Reference Guide Help files Training Training Training videos (Internet connection required) Video Hints, Tips & Tricks and Insights from	Bitstream® Font Navigator®	√	√
Content High-quality clipart and digital images 10,000 1,300 Vehicle templates 2,000 Not included High-resolution digital photos 1,000 Fonts 1,000 OpenType* fonts 125 Photo frames 75 75 Professionally designed templates 350 100+ Frames and Patterns 800 100 Documentation Quick Start Guide Quick Reference Guide Help files Training Training Training videos (Internet connection required) Video Hints, Tips & Tricks and Insights from	PhotoZoom Pro 3	✓	Not included
High-quality clipart and digital images 10,000 1,300 Not included High-resolution digital photos 1,000 Fonts 1,000 OpenType* fonts 125 Photo frames 75 75 Professionally designed templates 350 100+ Frames and Patterns 800 100 Documentation Quick Start Guide Quick Reference Guide Help files Training Training Training videos (Internet connection required) Video Hints, Tips & Tricks and Insights from	ConceptShare™	✓	√
Vehicle templates 2,000 Not included High-resolution digital photos 1,000 Fonts 1,000 OpenType® fonts 125 Photo frames 75 Professionally designed templates 350 100+ Frames and Patterns 800 100 Documentation Quick Start Guide Quick Reference Guide Help files Training Training Training Video Hints, Tips & Tricks and Insights from	Content		
High-resolution digital photos 1,000 Fonts 1,000 OpenType® fonts 125 Photo frames 75 Professionally designed templates 350 100+ Frames and Patterns 800 100 Documentation Quick Start Guide Quick Reference Guide Help files Training Training Training videos (Internet connection required) Video Hints, Tips & Tricks and Insights from	High-quality clipart and digital images	10,000	1,300
Fonts 1,000 OpenType® fonts 125 Photo frames 75 75 Professionally designed templates 350 100+ Frames and Patterns 800 100 Documentation Quick Start Guide	Vehicle templates	2,000	Not included
Photo frames 75 Professionally designed templates 350 100+ Frames and Patterns 800 100 Documentation Quick Start Guide Quick Reference Guide Help files Training Training videos (Internet connection required) Video Hints, Tips & Tricks and Insights from	High-resolution digital photos	1,000	100
Professionally designed templates Frames and Patterns 800 100 Documentation Quick Start Guide Quick Reference Guide Help files Training Training Video Hints, Tips & Tricks and Insights from	Fonts	1,000 OpenType® fonts	125
Frames and Patterns Documentation Quick Start Guide Quick Reference Guide Help files Training Training Training videos (Internet connection required) Video Hints, Tips & Tricks and Insights from	Photo frames	75	75
Documentation Quick Start Guide Quick Reference Guide Help files Training Training videos (Internet connection required) Video Hints, Tips & Tricks and Insights from	Professionally designed templates	350	100+
Quick Start Guide Quick Reference Guide Help files Training Training videos (Internet connection required) Video Hints, Tips & Tricks and Insights from	Frames and Patterns	800	100
Quick Reference Guide Help files Training Training videos (Internet connection required) Video Hints, Tips & Tricks and Insights from	Documentation		
Help files Training Training videos (Internet connection required) Video Hints, Tips & Tricks and Insights from	Quick Start Guide	✓	✓
Training Training videos (Internet connection required) Video Hints, Tips & Tricks and Insights from	Quick Reference Guide	✓	Not included
Training videos (Internet connection required) 5+ hours Video Hints, Tips & Tricks and Insights from	Help files	✓	√
Video Hints, Tips & Tricks and Insights from	Training		
Video Hints, Tips & Tricks and Insights from the Experts, Hints docker	Training videos (Internet connection required)	5+ hours	2 hours
	Video Hints, Tips & Tricks and Insights from the Experts, Hints docker	✓	✓

- * Excluded Pro Features for CorelDRAW® Home & Student Suite X7:
- Native 64-bit OS support
- VBA / VSTA support
- Macro functions disabled
- Some Professional Print options disabled (CMYK features, composite, color separations, PostScript and prepress tabs in the print dialog)
- Enhanced Color Management, Default Color Management settings and large print preview disabled
 Some additional functions and support removed: Color Styles, Object Styles, Color Harmonies, QR codes, Planar Mask tool in Corel PHOTO-PAINT, color proofing option, Undo dockers, Universal Laser & Roland color palettes, the ability to create left & right master pages, and custom placeholder text
- Some external file format support removed: DXF/DWG, DCS, CGM, JPEG 2000, etc.
- The layout tab has been simplified
- Option to purchase Premium Membership not available for CorelDRAW® Home & Student Suite Users

